ORDINANCE NO.	1108	
---------------	------	--

An Ordinance amending Section One of Ordinance No. 807, as amended by Ordinance No. 972, approved August 18, 1959, and entitled: "An Ordinance creating a Department of the Borough of Donora to be known as the Department of Borough Planning. "

The Borough of Donora hereby ordains as follows:

Section 1. Section One of Ordinance No. 972, approved August 18, 1959, and entitled "An Ordinance creating a Department of the Borough to be known as the Department of Borough Planning, " is hereby amended to read as follows:

"Section 1. There is hereby created a Department of this Borough to be known as the Department of Borough Planning, and such Department shall, in conformity with the provisions of the Borough Code, be in charge of a Borough Planning Commission, consisting of seven duly qualified persons, who shall presently and in the future be appointed in the manner provided in the law, for the terms and at such times as provided in the Borough Code and its present and future amendments and supplements.

ORDAINED AND ENACTED into an ordinance this 479 day of June, 1970.

ATTEST:

EXAMINED AND APPROVED by me this 4 day of June, 1970.

President of Council

allert P. Debander ATTEST:

Thomas E Petro-Borough Secretary